  Wolf Steel Ltd., 24 Napoleon Rd., Barrie, ON L4M 0G8 Canada   •    1(866)820-8686    •    www.napoleon.com
ALLURAVISION™ DEEP 50” ELECTRIC FIREPLACE
W415-2877 / 03.20.20
Specifi cations
Model BTU
Width Height Depth
Viewing Area (H x W)
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
NEFL50CHD-1
5000 /
9000
52 11/16 50 13/16 17 5/16 16 1/8 5 13/16 6 1/16 11 1/16 x 48 1/2
Dimensions
  A
17 5/16”
(440mm)
  D
VIEWING AREA
CORD LOCATION
11 1/16”
(281mm)
  B
15 7/8”
(402mm)
front view side view
top view
  C
CORD LOCATION
3/4”
(18mm)
52 11/16”
(1338mm)
48 1/2”
(1232mm)
5 13/16”
(148mm)
50 5/16”
(1278mm)
Label Location
Do Not Cover Label
(W385-2210)
Warning Label
(W385-1943)
Power Cord
Hot Surface Label
(W385-2017)
Front Glass Label
(W385-2321)
Warning Label
(W385-1944)
Caution Label
(W385-1945)
Wiring Diagram Label
(W385-2462)
Hardwiring Label
(W385-2464)
Rating Plate Label
(W385-2460)
front view back view
  Wolf Steel Ltd., 24 Napoleon Rd., Barrie, ON L4M 0G8 Canada   •    1(866)820-8686    •    www.napoleon.com
W415-2877 / 03.20.20
Clearances
Minimum Mantel Clearances
• When using paint or lacquer to fi nish the mantel, the paint or lacquer must be heat resistant to prevent
discolouration.
! WARNING
Framing
ALLURAVISION™ DEEP 50” ELECTRIC FIREPLACE
Product information provided is not complete and is subject to change without notice.  Please consult the installation manual for
the most up to date installation information.
Side View (Wall Mount)
8" (203mm)
Mantel
Floor
Wall
Side View (recessed into a wall)
8" (203mm)
0"
0"
0
Mantel
Floor
6 1/16"
152mm
4 1/2"
89mm
MIN MAX
JUNCTION BOX
A
B
A
B
FINISHING
MATERIAL
(NON-LOAD
BEARING)
Measurements from body
of appliance:
Sides, Back, Top 0”
6 1/16”
[152mm] minimum
16 1/8”
(410mm)
50 13/16”
(1291mm)
16 1/8”
(410mm)
50 13/16”
(1291mm)
  Wolf Steel Ltd., 24 Napoleon Rd., Barrie, ON L4M 0G8 Canada   •    1(866)820-8686    •    www.napoleon.com
APPAREIL ÉLECTRIQUE ALLURAVISIONMD PROFONDE 50”
W415-2877 / 03.20.20
Spécifi cations
Modèle BTU
Largeur Hauteur Profondeur Dimensions de Vision
(H x L)Réel Ossature Réel Ossature Réel Ossature
NEFL50CHD-1
5000 /
9000
52 11/16 50 13/16 17 5/16 16 1/8 5 13/16 6 1/16 11 1/16 x 48 1/2
Dimensions
  A
17 5/16”
(440mm)
  D
VIEWING AREA
CORD LOCATION
11 1/16”
(281mm)
  B
15 7/8”
(402mm)
vue de face vue de côté
vue de dessus
  C
CORD LOCATION
3/4”
(18mm)
52 11/16”
(1338mm)
48 1/2”
(1232mm)
5 13/16”
(148mm)
50 5/16”
(1278mm)
Emplacement des Étiquettes
« Ne Couvrez Pas »
(W385-2210)
Avertissement
(W385-1943)
Cordon
d’Alimentation
Surface Chaud
(W385-2017)
Verre Avant
(W385-2321)
Avertissement
(W385-1944)
Avertissement
(W385-1945) Schéma de Câblage
(W385-2462)
Branchement par
Câble
(W385-2464)
Plaque d’Homologation
(W385-2460)
vue de face vue d’arrière
ZONE DE VISION
EMPLACEMENT DE CORDON
  Wolf Steel Ltd., 24 Napoleon Rd., Barrie, ON L4M 0G8 Canada   •    1(866)820-8686    •    www.napoleon.com
W415-2877 / 03.20.20
APPAREIL ÉLECTRIQUE ALLURAVISIONMD PROFONDE 50”
Dégagements
Dégagements Minimum à la Tablette
• Lorsque vous utilisez de la peinture ou de la laque pour fi nir la tablette, la peinture ou la laque doit être résistante à
la chaleur pour éviter la décoloration.
! AVERTISSEMENT
Ossature
Side View (Wall Mount)
8" (203mm)
Mantel
Floor
Wall
Side View (recessed into a wall)
8" (203mm)
0"
0"
0
Mantel
Floor
6 1/16"
152mm
4 1/2"
89mm
MIN MAX
JUNCTION BOX
A
B
A
B
MATÉRIAUX DE
FINITION
(PALIER NON
CHARGE)
Les mesures sont prises
du corps:
Côtés, Arrière, Dessus 0”
6 1/16”
[152mm] minimum
16 1/8”
(410mm)
50 13/16”
(1291mm)
16 1/8”
(410mm)
50 13/16”
(1291mm)
L’information du produit fourni n’est pas complete et est sujet de changer sans préavis. Consultez le manuel d’installation pour
information d’installation actuel.
Tablette
Mur
Sol
Vue de Côté
(Monté au Mur)
Vue de Côté
(Encastré dans le Mur)
Sol
Tablette
BOÎTE DE JONCTION